503014003 10/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3060603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARNO IOCKHECK	09/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABX ENERGIA LTDA	
Street Address:	RUA FERNANDES DE BARROS	
Internal Address:	1570 - BAIRRO HUGO LANGE	
City:	CURITIBA - PARANA	
State/Country:	BRAZIL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13582792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)723-6605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6072316830 Email: amanzer@hhk.com

Correspondent Name: MARK LEVY, HINMAN, HOWARD & KATTELL, LLP

Address Line 1: 80 EXCHANGE STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 5250

Address Line 4: BINGHAMTON, NEW YORK 13901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MARC-117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK LEVY
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Levy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=MARC-117 Assignment 092214#page1.tif source=MARC-117 Assignment 092214#page2.tif

PATENT 503014003 REEL: 033927 FRAME: 0971

Assignment for Utility Patent Application

Application No.: 13/582,792

Title: STIRLING CYCLE ENERGY CONVERTER

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

Assignee:

ABX ENERGIA LTDA

Rua Fernandes de Barros, 1570 - Bairro Hugo Lange

Curitiba - Parana

BRAZIL

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the above-identified application and all Patent(s) of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other procedures thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to said ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the application(s) and the invention(s) disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States and do hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to apply for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the priority right under the International Convention and agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with applications for such patents and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination, supplemental examination, inter partes review, post grant review, or

Docket No. MARC-117

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033927 FRAME: 0972 other procedures thereof and also execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Date: 04/09/69/6014

Marno lockheck

Rua Isaias Regis de Miranda, 2637 - Boqueirao

Curitiba -- Parana

81670-070

BRAZIL

Docket No. MARC-117

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033927 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 10/10/2014